



Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

13 July 2015

Mr. Dale Gonzales California Water Service Company – Dixon Water System 1720 North First Street San Jose, CA 95112 CERTIFIED MAIL 7013 2250 0000 3465 3777

NOTICE OF TERMINATION; LOW THREAT GENERAL WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS ORDER R5-2013-0074, CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY – DIXON WATER SYSTEM PROJECT, SOLANO COUNTY

Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board (Central Valley Water Board) staff has been notified that the California Water Service Company – Dixon Water System has been issued a Notice of Applicability implementing regulatory coverage under the Statewide Drinking Water System Discharge Permit, State Water Board Order 2014-0194-DWQ, with an effective date of 15 June 2015. Your submittal package and Notice of Intent for the Statewide Drinking Water System Discharge Permit serves as a request for termination of coverage under Central Valley Water Board's Waste Discharge Requirements for Low Threat General Order R5-2013-0074. Except for purposes of enforcement, coverage under Low Threat General Order R5-2013-0074 is hereby terminated as of 15 June 2015 through this letter and invoicing will be modified accordingly.

If you have any questions, please contact Josh Palmer at (916) 464-4674 or Joshua.Palmer@waterboards.ca.gov.

Original Signed by Adam Laputz for

Pamela C. Creedon Executive Officer